those banks and financial institutions approved by the Board. Such approval is only in respect of banks that hold an A rating from Standard and
Poor’s or an equivalent rating from another reputable ratings agency.

The Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk at reporting date in relation to each class of financial asset is the carrying amount of these assets
in the balance sheet.

At 30 June 2010 no Trade Debtors were considered to be impaired.

Ageing of receivables is as follows:
30.06.10 0-30 days 31-60 days 61+ days

Total Trade Debtors 251,101 248,660 75 2,366

30.06.09 0-30 days 31-60 days 61+ days

Total Trade Debtors 593,395 581,953 11,277 165

Price Risk
The Company is not exposed to any material commodity price risk.

Net Fair Values
The net fair values of all financial instruments approximates their carrying values.

Sensitivity Analysis
The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates
the effect on current year results which could result in a change to these risks.

At 30th June 2010, the effect on interest received, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

Surplus Equity
$ $

Year ended 30 June 2010

- Increase in interest rate by 2% 45,768  45,768

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (45,768)  (45,768)

Year ended 30 June 2009  41,904  41,904

- Increase in interest rate by 2% (41,904)  (41,904)

- Decrease in interest rate by 2%

4 6

IN  D EPEN   D ENT   AU  D ITOR   ’ S  REPORT

To the members of Australian Egg Corporation Limited

R e p o rt  o n  t h e  F i n a n c i a l  R e p o rt

We have audited the accompanying financial report of Australian Egg Corporation Limited (the company), which comprises the statement of
financial position as at 30 June 2010, the statement of comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash flows for
the year ended on that date, a summary of significant accounting policies, other explanatory notes and the directors’ declaration.